504225972 02/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4272649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLEM M. VAN DER BIJL	11/25/2016
SHIMI BARR	11/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATF SERVICES PTY LTD
Street Address:	14 HARBORD ST.
City:	GRANVILLE NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: john@rndiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN DEBOER

Address Line 1: 2550 GRAY FALLS DR., #200 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	239002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. DEBOER
SIGNATURE:	/John M. DeBoer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATFD010US - Assignment#page1.tif source=ATFD010US - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504225972 REEL: 041243 FRAME: 0150

DESIGN ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS DEED is made effective as of 25 November 2016.

Parties

1.	Willem Mees VAN DER BIJL of I D & E Pty Ltd, 701-703 Parramatta
	Road, Leichhardt NSW 2040, Australia; and

- Shimi BARR of I D & E Pty Ltd, 701-703 Parramatta Road, Leichhardt
 NSW 2040, Australia (the Assignors)
- ATF Services Pty Ltd of 14 Harbord St, Granville NSW 2142, Australia (the Assignee)

Recitals

A. The Assignors are the designers of the PIR sensor (*Product Design*), which is the subject of Australian registered design Application No 201616633, filed on 25 November 2016 (*Design Application*).

The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Product Design and the Design Application, including the right to apply for any corresponding foreign intellectual property rights, and any copyright subsisting in drawings of the Product Design and the Assignee has agreed to take an assignment of the Product Design and Design Application.

It is agreed as follows:

1.1 Assignment

8.

In consideration of moneys paid for design services provided by the Assignors, the Assignors assign to the Assignee:

- a) all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Product Design and Design Application;
- the Assignors' copyright subsisting in any drawings of the Product Design and in the Design Application; and
- c) the right to sue for any infringement relating to the Product Design occurring prior to the date of this Deed and the right to recover damages for that infringement.

1.2 Warranties

The Assignors warrant that:

- a) they are the true designers of the Product Design; and
- b) they have not done, falled to do, permitted or assisted and will not do, fall to do, permit or assist anything that may invalidate the Design Application or that may put the Assignee's title to the Product Design or Design Application in dispute.

1.3 Further Assurance

The Assignors agree to do all acts, including executing all documents, necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Deed, including documents relating to other design or patent applications, in Australia or elsewhere, in relation to the Product Design.

PATENT REEL: 041243 FRAME: 0151

Design Assignment Deed

No amendment or variation of this Deed is valid or binding on a party 1.4 Amendment

unless made in writing and executed by all parties.

This Deed may be made in any number of counterparts, all of which 1.5 Counterparts

together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

This Deed is governed by and construed in accordance with New South 1.6 Governing Law

Wales law and the parties agree to submit to the non-exclusive

jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales.

Executed and delivered as a deed at by the said

Willem Mees VAN DER BIJL:

In the presence of:

(Varieness Signature)

Witness Name: Toking PAGE

befores and not be a forty to the OverO

Shimi BARR:

Signature

In the presence of:

(Valideesi Sighaltaro)

Witness Name: ゴキ ぬくんぎいんし

(sofress much out he a purp to the front)

ATF Services Pty Ltd:

(Company Seal Toptional)

Signature of Director

Signature of Director/Secretary or Witness (hidopinajan interes ta sien it consideratus zigadocetralisecorius)

WITTH UAI

Name of Director/Secretary or Witness.

Name of Director

REEL: 041243 FRAME: 0152 RECORDED: 02/13/2017

PATENT